ETAS ID: TM494416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.		10/16/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFN, LLC
Street Address:	7350 N. Dobson Road, Suite 130
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85256
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4346413	AFN
Registration Number:	4346415	THE BEST WAY EVERY DAY
Serial Number:	87527787	PEOPLE-POWERED LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500 Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristin Yohannan, Esq.

1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27743.21200 Kristin L. Yohannan NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /s/ Kristin L. Yohannan **DATE SIGNED:** 10/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=GTZ - BMO AFN - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

 $source=GTZ-BMO_AFN_-_Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks\#page2.tif\\ source=GTZ-BMO_AFN_-_Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks\#page3.tif\\$

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 16, 2018

WHEREAS, AFN, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>") entered into that certain Credit and Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 5, 2017, with **BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.**, in its lender (together with successors and assigns, "<u>Grantee</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Company executed and delivered to the Grantee that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks, dated as of December 5, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "Grant"), which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2017 at Reel 6222, Frame 0190; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant and the Agreement, the Company granted to the Grantee a security interest in the Company's Trademarks (as defined in the Grant), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and application identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases all of its security interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Grant) and Trademarks (as defined in the Grant). including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and application identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date first set forth above (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"). If and to the extent that the grantee has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademarks under the Agreement, the Grantee hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Company.

This release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of Illinois, without regarding to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

The Grantee acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

(Signature page follows)

CHICAGO/#3160437.5

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

Name: Jason Houtler Title: Managing Director

CHICAGO/#3160437

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks – United States

US Reg. Number	<u>Trademark Name</u>	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Registered Owner
4346413	AFN	4-June-2013	85745323	AFN, LLC
4346415	THE BEST WAY EVERY DAY	4-June-2013	85745378	AFN, LLC

Pending Trademark Applications – United States

	Filing Date	Senal No.	<u>Registered Owner</u>
PEOPLE-POWERED LOGISTICS	13-July-2017	87527787	AFN, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006506 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 10/17/2018